
ALM 

FOR: 

0037/GENIAIM/24- 25 DATED 06 SEP 2024 || REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF RO PLANT FOR BOY'S HOSTEL, ARMY 

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, KOLKATA 

1. The following amendments may kindiy be noted in the subject RFP: 

READ: 
Point no 6: Last date of bids is 10:55 AM on 19 Sep 2024 

FOR: 

Point no 6: Last date of bids is 10:55 AM on 19 Sep 2024 

FOR: 

Army Institute of Management 
Plot No: l||-B/11, Action Area ll 
New Town, Kolkata -700 160 
E- mail: saha.anindya@aim.ac. in 
Website www.aim.ac. in 

Point no 7: Opening of Bids: Bids would be opened at 11:00 AM on 17 Sep 2024 in the 
Office of The Registrar/PO, Amy Institute of Management, Rajarhat Campus. Bidders or 
their authorized representatives are welcome to be present on the day of tender opening. 
READ: 

CORRIGENDUM-1: 

Point no 7: Opening of Bids: Bids would be opened at 11:30 AM on 19 Sep 2024 in the 
Office of The Registrar/PO, Amy Institute of Management, Rajarhat Campus. Bidders or 
their authorized representatives are welcome to be present on the day of tender opening. 

READ: 
Point no 12,1: Recovery Rate: Minimum 50% recovery of input water 

FOR: 

Point no 12,1: Recovery Rate: Minimum 70% recovery of input water 

Point no 12.2: 
" Pre-filtration Unit: 

iron removal filter 
Activated Carbon Filter 
Double Micron Filter 

" RO Membrane 

Date:Sep 2024 

" Antiscalant Dosing System: To prevent scaling on membranes 



FOR: 

READ: 

Read: 

" Added Mineral system 

Point no 12, 2: 

" High-Pressure Pumps, Pressure Gauge, rota meters, flowmeter, SS SKID etc 

ADD: 

. Water Storage Tank: 1000-liter food-grade Stainless Steel tank for treated water 
storage 

" Control Panel 

FOR: 

" 500 liter Raw water tank with proper raw water pump 

READ: 

. Pre-filtration Unit: 
Iron removal filter 
Activated Carbon Filter 
Double Micron Filter 

"RO Membrane 
" Antiscalant Dosing System: To prevent scaling on membranes 
" Added Mineral system 

Point no 12,4: Shading: RO plant to be shaded by tin sheet to protect from direct sunlight and 
rain 

. High-Pressure Pumps, Pressure Gauge, rota meters, flowmeter, SS SKID etc 
" Control Panel 

Point no 12,4: Shading: RO plant to be shaded by tin sheet to protect from direct sunlight and 
rain. IT should be 10ft x 15ft x 8ft. The shading should meet maintenance norms in future. 

. Water Storage Tank: 500-liter food-grade Stainless Steel tank for treated water 
storage 

Point no 12.8: RO plant should have a cleaning system 
Point no 12, 9: Consumable ITEM: Antiscalant (20kg), Added Minerais (50kg), Micron Cartridge 
(24 nos) 

Point no 13: Delivery & Installation period for the supply& installation of the items would be 20 

Working days from the effective date of Supply Order. 

Point no 13: Delivery & Installation period for the supply& installation of the items wouid be 45 

working days from the effective date of Supply Order. 

2. REST NO CHANGE. 

Note: Copy of the Corrigendum I dated 12 Sep 2024 with stamp & signature needs to be 
submitted along with other documents. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Dr Anindyaaaha) 
Presiding Officer 

|p024 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

